CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC No. 35
455th Revised Page 1
Cancels 454th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Pages 1 to 301 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 17, 38, 58, 60, 64, 66, 67,
68, 69, 71, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82 and 83 contain all changes from the
original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number Number Number
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 6th 12.3 4th 36 7th
1 455th* 12.3 Original 36.1 10th
1.1 159th 13 2nd 37 19th
1.2 77th 14 2nd 37.1 6th
1.3 116th 15 3rd 37.2 6th
1.4 94th 16 6th 37.3 1st
1.5 143rd* 16.1 3rd 37.4 1st
1.6 62nd 17 3rd 38 15th
1.7 72nd 18 3rd 38.1 13th
1.8 36th* 19 5th 38.2 1st
2 4th 19.1 8th 40 3rd
3 10th 20 5th 40.1 5th
4 8th 21 3rd 40.2 2nd
5 13th 22 2nd 41 2nd
5.1 14th 23 3rd 42 12th
6 14th 24 2nd 421 Original
6.1 5th 25 1st 43 13th
6.2 4th 26 1st 43.1 14th
7 5th 27 1st 43.1.1 8th
7.1 4th 28 7th 43.1.2 9th
7.2 5th 28.1 7th 43.1.3 6th
7.3 8th 28.2 8th 43.1.4 1st
7.4 12th 28.3 9th 43.2 6th
7.5 16th 28.4 12th 43.3 6th
7.6 1st 28.5 4th 43.4 3rd
8 4th 29 6th 43.4.1 1st
8.1 1st 30 5th 44 2nd
8.2 12th 30.1 1st 45 1st
8.3 2nd 30.2 Original 46 1st
8.4 5th 31 8th 47 1st
9 6th 32 6th 48 1st
10 7th 33 10th 49 1st
11 12th 34 8th 50 1st
11.1 2nd 35 9th 51 1st
12 8th 35.1 10th 52 1st
12.1 7th 53 1st
54 1st

*New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)
Issued: November 16, 2012 Effective: November 17, 2012
Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202




CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
143rd Revised Page 1.5
Cancels 142nd Revised Page 1.5

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number Number Number
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
109.85.2 12th 109.107 33rd 110.1 5th
109.85.3 10th 109.108 48th* 111 3rd
109.85.4 3rd 109.108.1 2nd* 112 3rd
109.85.5 1st 109.109. 48th* 112.1 2nd
109.85.6 2nd 109.109.1 20th* 112.2 2nd
109.85.7 2nd 109.109.2 2nd 113 2nd
109.85.8 3rd 109.109.3 2nd 114 3rd
109.85.9 2nd 109.109.4 2nd 115 3rd
109.85.10 4th 109.109.5 2nd 116 2nd
109.85.11 2nd 109.109.6 2nd 116.1 2nd
109.85.11.1 1st 109.109.7 2nd 117 4th
109.85.11.2 1st 109.110 38th* 118 2nd
109.85.11.3 Original 109.110.1 20th* 119 2nd
109.85.11.4 1st 109.111 44th* 119.1 2nd
109.85.11.5 Original 109.111.1 30th* 120 3rd
109.85.11.6 Original 109.112 36th 121 2nd
109.85.11.7 Original 109.113 11th 122 2nd
109.85.11.8 Original 109.113.1 26th* 123 2nd
109.85.11.9 Original 109.113.2 7th* 123.1 1st
109.85.11.10 Original 109.113.3 23rd* 124 2nd
109.85.11.11 Original 109.113.4 10th* 125 2nd
109.86 32nd 109.113.5 20th* 125.1 1st
109.87 28th 109.113.6 o9th* 126 2nd
109.88 44th 109.113.6.1 7th* 127 2nd
109.89 26th 109.113.6.2 4th* 127.1 1st
109.90 4th 109.113.7 13th* 128 2nd
109.91 26th 109.113.8 15th* 129 2nd
109.92 26th 109.113.9 8th* 129.1 1st
109.93 31st 109.113.10 7th 130 2nd
109.94 5th 109.113.11 6th 130.1 1st
109.95 31st 109.114 5th 131 2nd
109.95.1 27th 109.115 3rd 132 2nd
109.96 28th 109.116 1st 133 2nd
109.96.1 23rd 109.117 2nd 134 2nd
109.97 36th 109.118 3rd 135 2nd
109.98 3rd 109.119 4th 136 2nd
109.99 2nd 109.120 3rd 137 3rd
109.100 2nd 109.121 2nd 138 2nd
109.101 1st 109.122 3rd 138.1 1st
109.102 2nd 109.123 2nd 139 2nd
109.103 1st 109.124 1st 140 2nd
109.104 35th 109.125 1st 141 2nd
109.105 39th 109.126 6th 141.1 1st
109.106 42nd 109.127 4th 142 2nd
110 4th 143 2nd
110.1 5th 143.1 1st

*New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)

Issued: November 16, 2012 ETTective: November 17 2012
Vice President,
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
36th Revised Page 1.8
Cancels 35th Revised Page 1.8

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number Number Number
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as

Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated

254 Original 299 4th 340 Original

255 Original 299.1 1st

256 Original 300 8th

257 Original 300.1 Original

258 3rd 301 2nd

258.1 Original 302 1st

259 2nd 303 4th

260 Original 304 1st

261 1st 305 5th

262 1st 305.1 1st

263 2nd 306 10th

264 1st 306.1 9th

265 1st 306.2 1st

266 1st 307 10th

267 1st 308 Original

268 1st 309 Original

269 1st 310 2nd

270 1st 311 2nd

271 1st 312 2nd

272 1st 313 2nd

273 1st 314 3rd

274 1st 315 2nd

275 1st 316 2nd

276 1st 317 2nd

277 1st 318 2nd

278 1st 319 2nd

279 1st 320 2nd

280 1st 321 2nd

281 1st 322 3rd

282 1st 323 1st

283 1st 324 1st

284 1st 325 1st

285 1st 326 1st

286 2nd 327 1st

287 2nd 328 1st

288 1st 329 1st

289 3rd 330 1st

290 3rd 331 3rd

291 2nd 332 3rd

292 3rd 333 4th*

293 2nd 334 2nd*

294 2nd 335 3rd*

295 2nd 336 3rd*

296 Original 337 1st

297 2nd 338 1st

298 Original 339 Original

*New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)
Issued: November 16 2012 ETTective: November 17 2012
Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202




CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
48th Revised Page 109.108
Cancels 47th Revised Page 109.108

ACCESS SERVICE
7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges
7.5.9 High Capacity Service*

Monthly Nonrecurring
UsocC Rates Charges

(A) Channel Termination
- Per Point of Termination

- 3.152 Mbps TWT++ ICB ICB
- 6.312 Mbps TWT++ ICB ICB
- 274.176 Mbps TWT++ ICB ICB

Recurring Charges-Optional Payment Plan
and Discount Commitment Program

- 1.544 Mbps
(MercNet 1.5)

USOC MONTHLY 12 MOS. 24 MOS. 36 MOS. 48 MOS. 60 MOS. 84 MOS.

Zone 1 TZGAL $ 145.00 $ 145.00 $ 137.00(N) $ 129.00 $ 125.60(N) $ 122.21 $ 110.00(N)
Zone 2 TZGA2 $ 145.00 $ 145.00 $ 137.00(N) $ 129.00 $ 125.60(N) $ 122.21 $ 110.00(N)
Zone 3 TZGA3 $ 145.00 $ 145.00 $ 137.00(N) $ 129.00 $ 125.60(N) $ 122.21 $ 110.00(N)

- 3.0 Mbps
(MercNet 3.0) usocC MONTHLY 12 MOS 36 MOS. 60 MOS.
Zone 1 TZGA1 $ 290.00 $ 290.00 $ 258.00 $ 244.42
Zone 2 TZGA2 $ 290.00 $ 290.00 $ 258.00 $ 244.42
Zone 3 TZGA3 $ 290.00 $ 290.00 $ 258.00 $ 244.42
- 4.5 Mbps
(MercNet 4.5) usocC MONTHLY 12 MOS 36 MOS. 60 MOS.
Zone 1 TZGA1 $ 435.00 $ 435.00 $ 387.00 $ 366.63
Zone 2 TZGA2 $ 435.00 $ 435.00 $ 387.00 $ 366.63
Zone 3 TZGA3 $ 435.00 $ 435.00 $ 387.00 $ 366.63
- 6.0 Mbps
(MercNet 6.0) usocC MONTHLY 12 MOS 36 MOS. 60 MOS.
Zone 1 TZGA1 $ 580.00 $ 580.00 $ 516.00 $ 488.84
Zone 2 TZGA2 $ 580.00 $ 580.00 $ 516.00 $ 488.84
Zone 3 TZGA3 $ 580.00 $ 580.00 $ 516.00 $ 488.84
* One Year Minimum on all features and functions.
(This page filed under transmittal No. 874)
Issued: November 16, 2012 Effective: November 17, 2012

Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI

7.

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

7.5 Rates and Charges

ACCESS SERVICE

Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5.9 High Capacity Service
(A) Channel Termination (Cont’d)*

- MercNET 45/STS-1

TARIFF FCC NO. 35
2nd Revised Page 109.108.1
Replaces 1st Revised Page 109.108.1

1st Chan. USOC MONTHLY 12 MOS 24 MOS. 36 MOS. 48 MOS. 60 MOS. 84 MOS.
Term.
Zone 1 TZGB1 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 725.00(N)$ 700.00 677.00(N)$ 654.00 $ 600.00(N)
Zone 2 TZGB2 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 725.00(N)$ 700.00 677.00(N)$ 654.00 $ 600.00(N)
Zone 3 TZGB3 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 725.00(N)$ 700.00 677.00(N)$ 654.00 $ 600.00(N)
2nd Chan.
Term.
Zone 1 TZGB1 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 725.00(N)$ 700.00 677.00(N)$ 654.00 $ 600.00(N)
Zone 2 TZGB2 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 725.00(N)$ 700.00 677.00(N)$ 654.00 $ 600.00(N)
Zone 3 TZGB3 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 725.00(N)$ 700.00 677.00(N)$ 654.00 $ 600.00(N)
3rd Chan.
Term.
Zone 1 TZGB1 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 725.00(N)$ 700.00 677.00(N)$ 654.00 $ 600.00(N)
Zone 2 TZGB2 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 725.00(N)$ 700.00 677.00(N)$ 654.00 $ 600.00(N)
Zone 3 TZGB3 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 725.00(N)$ 700.00 677.00(N)$ 654.00 $ 600.00(N)
- MercNET 45
12 Pack Arrangement/CT
Zone 1 HZ4P1 $ 725.00 $ 725.00 725.00(N)$ 700.00 677.00(N)$ 650.43 $ 600.00(N)
Zone 2 Hz4P2 $ 725.00 $ 725.00 725.00(N)$ 700.00 677.00(N)$ 650.43 $ 600.00(N)
Zone 3 HzZ4P3 $ 725.00 $ 725.00 725.00(N)$ 700.00 677.00(N)$ 650.43 $ 600.00(N)
* One Year Minimum on all features and functions.
(This page filed under transmittal No. 874)
Issued: November 16, 2012 Effective: November 17, 2012

Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI

7.

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont~d)

ACCESS SERVICE

7.5.9 High Capacity Service (Cont"d)*

(B) Channel Mileage

(a) Zone

€3)

©))

-1

Mileage Bands

Over
Over
Over

0

0O to 4
4 to 8
8 to 25

Over 25

(®)

Zone — 2

Mileage Bands

Over
Over
Over

0

0O to 4
4 to 8
8 to 25

Over 25

*  One Year Minimum on all features
When service is provided by multiple companies use USOC:
Channel Mileage and USOC:

**x

Mileage Bands.
*** Applies to through connections of 2.4, 4.8, 9.6, 56.0, 64, 112, 128, 192

256, 320, 384, 512 kbps.

TARIFF FCC NO. 35
48th Revised Page 109.109
Cancels 47th Revised Page 109.109

Monthly Rates

USoC** Fixed Per Mile
64 kbps
Mileage Bands
Q*** 1L5TC $45.08 None
Over O to 4 1L5XX ICB ICB
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX ICB ICB
Over 8 to 25 1L5XX ICB ICB
Over 25 1L5XX ICB ICB
1.544 Mbps (MercNET 1.5) Monthly, Optional
Payment Plan and Discount Commitment
Program Mileage Bands
Monthly Rates Fixed
USOC*** Monthly 12 Mos. 24 Mos. 36 Mos. 48 Mos. 60 Mos. 84 Mos.
1YBA1 None
1YBA1  $110.00 $110.00 $ 97.75(N)$ 85.50 $ 83.25(N)$ 81.00 $ 73.00(N)
1YBA1  $110.00 $110.00 $ 97.75(N)$ 85.50 $ 83.25(N)$ 81.00 $ 73.00(N)
1YBA1  $110.00 $110.00 $ 97.75(N)$ 85.50 $ 83.25(N)$ 81.00 $ 73.00(N)
1YBA1  $110.00 $110.00 $ 97.75(N)$ 85.50 $ 83.25(N)$ 81.00 $ 73.00(N)
1YBA2 None
1YBA2  $110.00 $110.00 $ 97.75(N)$ 85.50 $ 83.25(N)$ 81.00 $ 73.00(N)
1YBA2  $110.00 $110.00 $ 97.75(N)$ 85.50 $ 83.25(N)$ 81.00 $ 73.00(N)
1YBA2  $110.00 $110.00 $ 97.75(N)$ 85.50 $ 83.25(N)$ 81.00 $ 73.00(N)
1YBA2  $110.00 $110.00 $ 97.75(N)$ 85.50 $ 83.25(N)$ 81.00 $ 73.00(N)

and functions.

ICB rates and charges are filed in 7.6 following.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)

CM6 for Fixed-
ZYBA+ for Per Mile-Channel Mileage for all

Issued:

November 16, 2012

Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Effective:

November 17, 2012



CINCINNATI

7.

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)
7.5.9 High Capacity Service (Cont"d)*

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont=d)
(2) 1.544 Mbps (MercNET 1.5) (Cont*"d)

Monthly, Optional
Payment Plan and
Discount Commitment
Program Mileage Bands

TARIFF FCC NO. 35
20th Revised Page 109.109.1
Cancels 19th Revised Page 109.109.1
ACCESS SERVICE

Monthly Rates

Fixed
USOC*** Monthly 12 Mos. 24 Mos. 36 Mos. 48 Mos. 60 Mos. 84 Mos.
(c) Zone - 3
Mileage Bands
0 1YBA3 None
Over 0 to 4 1YBA3  $110.00 $110.00 $ 97.75(N)$ 85.50 $ 83.25(N)$ 81.00 $ 73.00(N)
Over 4 to 8 1YBA3  $110.00 $110.00 $ 97.75(N)$ 85.50 $ 83.25(N)$ 81.00 $ 73.00(N)
Over 8 to 25 1YBA3  $110.00 $110.00 $ 97.75(N)$ 85.50 $ 83.25(N)$ 81.00 $ 73.00(N)
Over 25 1YBA3  $110.00 $110.00 $ 97.75(N)$ 85.50 $ 83.25(N)$ 81.00 $ 73.00(N)
Per Mile
USOC*** Monthly 12 Mos. 24 Mos. 36 Mos. 48 Mos. 60 Mos. 84 Mos.
(a) Zone - 1
Mileage Bands
0 1YBA1 None
Over O to4 1YBA1 $ 6.64 $ 6.64 % 5.61(N)$ 4.58 $ 4.47T(N)$ 4.35 3% 3.92(N)
Over 4 to 8 1YBA1 $ 6.64 $ 6.64 $ 5.61(N)$ 4.58 $ 4.47T(N)$ 4.35 % 3.92(N)
Over 8 to 25 1YBA1 $ 6.64 $ 6.64 $ 5.61(N)$ 4.58 $ 4.47T(N)$ 4.35 % 3.92(N)
Over 25 1YBA1 $ 6.64 $ 6.643$ 5.61(N)$ 4.58 3% 4.47T(N)$ 4.35 3% 3.92(N)
(b) Zone - 2
Mileage Bands
0 1YBA2 None
Over O to 4 1YBA2 $ 6.64 $ 6.64 % 5.61(N)$ 4.58 $ 4.47T(N)$ 4.35 8% 3.92(N)
Over 4 to 8 1YBA2 $ 6.64 $ 6.64 % 5.61(N)$ 4.58$ 4.47T(N)$ 4.35 % 3.92(N)
Over 8 to 25 1YBA2 $ 6.64 $ 6.64 $ 5.61(N)$ 4.58 $ 4.47T(N)$ 4.35 3% 3.92(N)
Over 25 1YBA2 $ 6.64 $ 6.64$ 5.61(N)$ 4.58 3% 4.47T(N)$ 4.353% 3.92(N)
(c) Zone - 3
Mileage Bands
0 1YBA3 None
Over O to 4 1YBA3 $ 6.64 $ 6.64 $ 5.61(N)$ 4.58 $ 4.47T(N)$ 4.35 % 3.92(N)
Over 4 to 8 1YBA3 $ 6.64 $ 6.64 $ 5.61(N)$ 4.58 $ 4.47T(N)$ 4.35 8% 3.92(N)
Over 8 to 25 1YBA3 $ 6.64 $ 6.64 $ 5.61(N)$ 4.58 $ 4.47T(N)$ 4.35$ 3.92(N)
Over 25 1YBA3 $ 6.64 $ 6.64$ 5.61(N)$ 4.58 3% 4.47T(N)$ 4.35 3% 3.92(N)
*  One Year Minimum on all features and functions.
** When service is provided by multiple companies use USOC: CM6 for Fixed-

Channel Mileage and USOC:

Mileage Bands.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)

ZYBA+ for Per Mile-Channel Mileage

for all

Issued:

November 16, 2012

Effective:

Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

November 17

2012



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
38th Revised Page 109.110

Cancels 37th Revised Page 109.110

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

7.5.9 High Capacity Service (Cont"d)*

Monthly Rates

Usoc** Fixed Per Mile
(B) Channel Mileage (Cont~d)
(4) 3.152 and 6.312 Mbps
Mileage Bands
0 1LO++ None None
Over 0O to 4 1LO++ ICB I1CB
Over 4 to 8 1LO++ ICB ICB
Over 8 to 25 1LO++ ICB ICB
Over 25 1L0++ ICB ICB
(5) MercNET 45/STS-1
Monthly, Optional Payment
Plan and Discount
Commitment Program and
Mileage Bands
Fixed
USOC*** Monthly 12 Mos. 24 Mos. 36 Mos. 48 Mos. 60 Mos. 84 Mos.
(a) Zone - 1
Mileage Bands
0 1YBB1 None
Over O to 4 1YBB1  $490.00 $490.00 $390.00(N)$290.00 $265.00(N)$240.00 $216.00(N)
Over 4 to 8 1YBB1  $490.00 $490.00 $390.00(N)$290.00 $265.00(N)$240.00 $216.00(N)
Over 8 to 25 1YBB1  $490.00 $490.00 $390.00(N)$290.00 $265.00(N)$240.00 $216.00(N)
Over 25 1YBB1  $490.00 $490.00 $390.00(N)$290.00 $265.00(N)$240.00 $216.00(N)
USOC*** Monthly 12 Mos. 24 Mos. 36 Mos. 48 Mos. 60 Mos. 84 Mos.
(b) Zone - 2
Mileage Bands
0 1YBB2 None
Over O to 4 1YBB2  $490.00 $490.00 $390.00(N)$290.00 $265.00(N)$240.00 $216.00(N)
Over 4 to 8 1YBB2  $490.00 $490.00 $390.00(N)$290.00 $265.00(N)$240.00 $216.00(N)
Over 8 to 25 1YBB2  $490.00 $490.00 $390.00(N)$290.00 $265.00(N)$240.00 $216.00(N)
Over 25 1YBB2  $490.00 $490.00 $390.00(N)$290.00 $265.00(N)$240.00 $216.00(N)

*  One Year Minimum on all features and functions.

** When service is provided by multiple companies use USOC:
Channel Mileage and USOC:
Mileage Bands.

CM6 for Fixed-
ZYBB+ for Per Mile-Channel Mileage for all

ICB rates and charges are filed in 7.6 following.
(This page filed under transmittal No. 874)

Issued: November 16, 2012 Effective: November 17, 2012
Vice President
221 East Fourth Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI

7.

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF FCC NO. 35
20th Revised Page 109.110.1
Cancels 19th Revised Page 109.110.1

ACCESS SERVICE

Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont~d)

7.5.9 High Capacity Service (Cont"d)*

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont®d)

5) MercNET 45/STS-1 (Cont="d)
Monthly, Optional Payment
Plan and Discount
Commitment Program and
Mileage Bands
Fixed
USOC*** Monthly 12 Mos. 24 Mos. 36 Mos. 48 Mos. 60 Mos. 84 Mos.
(c) Zone - 3
Mileage Bands
0 1YBB3 None
Over O to 4 1YBB3  $490.00 $490.00 $390.00(N)$290.00 $265.00(N)$240.00 $216.00(N)
Over 4 to 8 1YBB3  $490.00 $490.00 $390.00(N)$290.00 $265.00(N)$240.00 $216.00(N)
Over 8 to 25 1YBB3  $490.00 $490.00 $390.00(N)$290.00 $265.00(N)$240.00 $216.00(N)
Over 25 1YBB3  $490.00 $490.00 $390.00(N)$290.00 $265.00(N)$240.00 $216.00(N)
Per Mile
USOC*** Monthly 12 Mos. 24 Mos. 36 Mos. 48 Mos. 60 Mos. 84 Mos.
(a) Zone - 1
Mileage Bands
0 1YBB1 None
Over O to 4 1YBB1 $ 9.99 $ 9.99 $ 9.00(N)$ 8.00 $ 7.00(N)$ 6.00 $ 5.50(N)
Over 4 to 8 1YBB1 $ 9.99 $ 9.99 $ 9.00(N)$ 8.00 $ 7.00(N)$ 6.00 $ 5.50(N)
Over 8 to 25 1YBB1 $ 9.99 $ 9.99 $ 9.00(N)$ 8.00 $ 7.00(N)$ 6.00 $ 5.50(N)
Over 25 1yBB1I $ 9.99 $ 9.99 $ 9.00(N)$ 8.00 $ 7.00(N)$ 6.00 $ 5.50(N)
(b) Zone - 2
Mileage Bands
0 1YBB2 None
Over O to 4 1YBB2 $ 9.99 $ 9.99 $ 9.00(N)$ 8.00$ 7.00(N)$ 6.00 $ 5.50(N)
Over 4 to 8 1YBB2 $ 9.99 $ 9.99 $ 9.00(N)$ 8.00$ 7.00(N)$ 6.00 $ 5.50(N)
Over 8 to 25 1YBB2 $ 9.99 $ 9.99 $ 9.00(N)$ 8.00 $ 7.00(N)$ 6.00 $ 5.50(N)
Over 25 1yBB2 $ 9.99 $ 9.99$ 9.00(N)$ 8.00$ 7.00(N)$ 6.00 $ 5.50(N)

* One Year Minimum on all
** When service is provided
Channel Mileage and USOC:

Mileage Bands.

ICB rates and charges are

features and functions.
by multiple companies use USOC: CM6 for Fixed-
ZYBB+ for Per Mile-Channel Mileage for all

filed in 7.6 following.

(This page filed under transmittal No. 874)

Issued:

November 16, 2012

Effective: November 17, 2012
Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
44th Revised Page 109.111
Cancels 43rd Revised Page 109.111

ACCESS SERVICE
7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont=d)

7.5.9 High Capacity Service (Cont"d)*

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont="d)
(5) MercNET 45/STS-1 (Cont~"d)

Monthly, Optional Payment
Plan and Discount
Commitment Program and

Mileage Bands

Per Mile
(c) Zone - 3
Mileage Bands
0 1YBB3 None

Over 0 to 4 1YBB3 $ 9.99 $ 9.99 % 9.00(N)$ 8.00 % 7.00(N)$ 6.00 $
Over 4 to 8 1YBB3 $ 9.99 $ 9.99 % 9.00(N)$ 8.00% 7.00(N)$ 6.00 3
Over 8 to 25 1YBB3 $ 9.99 $ 9.99 % 9.00(N)$ 8.003% 7.00(N)$ 6.00 $
Over 25 1YBB3 $ 9.99 $ 9.99 % 9.00(N)$ 8.00 % 7.00(N)$ 6.00 %
Monthly Nonrecurring
usocC Rates Charges
(6) 274.176 Mbps

Mileage Bands

O1LO++ None None

Over O to 4 1LO0++ 1CB I1CB

Over 4 to 8 1L0++ 1CB I1CB

Over 8 to 25 1LO++ 1CB 1CB

Over 25 1LO++ I1CB I1CB

ICB rates and charges are Ffiled in 7.6 following.

*  One Year Minimum on all features and functions.

**  When service is provided by multiple companies use USOC: CM6 for Fixed-
Channel Mileage and USOC: ZYBB+ for Per Mile-Channel Mileage for all
Mileage Bands.

*** A channel of this DS1 to the Hub can be used for Digital Data with or without
Secondary Channel Capability, Voice Grade, Program Audio, Metallic or WATS
Access Line Services.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)
Issued: November 16, 2012 Effective: November 17, 2012
Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

5.50(N)
5.50(N)
5.50(N)
5.50(N)



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
30th Revised Page 109.111.1
Cancels 29th Revised Page 109.111.1

ACCESS SERVICE
7. Special Access Service (Cont®"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)
7.5.9 High Capacity Service (Cont"d)*

(C) Optional Features and

Functions Monthly Nonrecurring
USoC Rates Charges
(1) Multiplexing
DS4 to DS1
- Per arrangement MXA++ 1CB None

DS3/STS-1 to DSI
- Per arrangement

UsocC Monthly 12 Mos. 24 Mos. 36 Mos. 48 Mos. 60 Mos. 84 Mos.

- Zone - 1 QM3X1 $607.24 $607.24 $607.24(N) $607.24 $607.24(N) $607.24 $607.24(N)
- Zone - 2 QM3X2 $607.24 $607.24 $607.24(N) $607.24 $607.24(N) $607.24 $607.24(N)
- Zone - 3 QM3X3 $607.24 $607.24 $607.24(N) $607.24 $607.24(N) $607.24 $607.24(N)

USoC Rates Charges
DS2 to DS1
- Per arrangement MXD++ 1CB None
DS1C to DS1
- Per arrangement MXH++ 1CB None
DSI to Voice**
- Per arrangement
- Zone -1 QMVX1  $350.00 None
- Zone - 2 QMVX2  $350.00 None
- Zone - 3 QMVX3  $350.00 None
DS1 to Digital Data***
- Per arrangement
- Zone - 1 QMKX1 $350.00 None
- Zone - 2 QMKX2 $350.00 None
- Zone - 3 QMKX3  $350.00 None
DS1 to DSO**
- Per arrangement QMU $300.00 None
DSO to Subrates**
- Per arrangement
- Up to 20 2.4 kbps
services Qsu24 61.49 None
- Up to 10 4.8 kbps
services Qsu4s 36.10 None
- Up to 5 9.6 kbps
services QSU96 23.40 None
0C-3/STM-1 to DS3/STS-1
- Per arrangement 0C6C3 $3,000.00 None

ICB rates and charges are filed in 7.6 following.

One Year Minimum on all features and functions.
A channel(s) of this DS1 to the Hub can be used for Program Audio, Metallic or WATS
Access Line Services.
A channel of this DS1 to the Hub can be used for Digital Data with or without Secondary
Channel Capability, Voice Grade, Program Audio, Metallic or WATS Access Line Services.

*

*x

*x*x

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)
Issued: November 16, 2012 Effective: November 17, 2012
Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202




CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
26th Revised Page 109.113.1
Cancels 25th Revised Page 109.113.1
ACCESS SERVICE
7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)
7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

7.5.12 0C-3/STM-1 Service, 0C-12/STM-4 Service, 0C-48/STM-16 Service and
0C-192/STM-64 Service - Point-to-Point Services
(A) 0C-3/STM-1 Service*

Recurring Charges
Optional Payment Plan

(1) Channel Termination - Per Point of Termination
Terminating Bit Rate 155.52 Mbps (DS1, DS3 Drops)

usocC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

TMECS $1,430.00 $1,430.00(N) $1,365.00(N) $1,300.00 $1,240.00(N) $1,180.00 $1,065.00(N)

usoc Monthly 36 Mo. 60 Mo.
(1A) Channel Termination**
- Per Point of
Termination
Terminating Bit
Rate 155.52 Mbps
(0C-3/STM-1 Drops) TMECX 2,900.00 2,700.00 2,500.00
UsocC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.
(2) Channel Mileage
- Fixed 1L5XX $400.00 $400.00(N) $390.00(N) $380.00 $370.00(N) $360.00 $340.00(N)
- Per mile at
155.52 Mbps 1L5XX 150.00 150.00(N) 138.00(N) 125.00 113.00(N) 100.00 90.00(N)
(3) Optional Features
and Functions
(a) 0C-3/STM-Add/Drop
Multiplexing
Per Arrangement
MXRCX 1,050.00 1,050.00(N) 1,023.00(N) 995.00 988.00(N) 980.00 960.00(N)
(b) Add/Drop Function
Per GigE MXJJX 1,100.00 1,100.00(N) 1,050.00(N) 1,000.00 950.00(N) 900.00 830.00(N)
Per 100mg MXJIKX 250.00 250.00(N) 238.00(N) 225.00 213.00(N) 200.00 180.00(N)
Per 10mg MXJLX 80.00 80.00(N) 78.00(N) 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
Per 0C-3/STM-1 MXJCX  200.00 200.00(N\N) 175.00(N) 150.00 143.00(N) 135.00 125.00(N)
Per DS3 MXJBX 80.00 80.00(N) 78.00(N) 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
Per DS1 MXJAX 50.00 50.00(N) 48._00(N) 45.00 43.00(N) 40.00 45.00(N)
(c) ISP Connection LVP 100.00 100.00(N) 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N)
(d) Private Virtual
Circuit/VLAN PVCAX 40.00 40.00(N) 40.00(N) 40.00 40.00(N) 40.00 40.00(N)

(e) 0C-3 to DS1
Multiplexing MLX11 1,800.00

* One Year Minimum on all features and functions.

** Grandfathered beginning April 1, 2006. Current customers may maintain theilr service
rate structure until their contract expires. Customers may convert to new rate
structure at no charge during their contract term.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)

Issued: November 16, 2012 Effective: November 17, 2012
Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF FCC NO. 35
8th Revised Page 109.113.2
Cancels 7th Revised Page 109.113.2

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5

C)

©

(@

@

Rates and Charges (Cont="d)

7.5.12

0C-3/STM-1 Service, 0C-12/STM-4 Service, 0C-48/STM-16 Service and

0C-192/STM-64 Service - Point-to-Point Services (Cont"d)

(A) 0C-3/STM-1 Service (Cont"d)*

Optional Features and
Functions (Cont"d)

UsoC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

Cross-Connection
of Services
0C-3/STM-1 to
0C-3/STM-1
Cross-Connect
Per Circuit OCCCX $100.00 100.00(N) 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N)
1+1 Protection with
Route Survivability
- Per Quarter

Route Mile S2DXY 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N)
1+1 Protection with
Central Office
Survivability
- Per Quarter

Route Mile S2VXY 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N\)

- Channel Mileage
Fixed and Per Mile

Apply Rates and Charges
As 7.5.12A Preceding

* One Year Minimum on all features and functions.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)

Issued:

November 16, 2012

Vice President

Effective: November 17, 2012

221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
23rd Revised Page 109.113.3
Cancels 22nd Revised Page 109.113.3

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5

Rates and Charges (Cont-"d)

7.5.12 0C-3/STM-1 Service, 0C-12/STM-4 Service, 0C-48/STM-16 Service and

0C-192/STM-64 Service - Point-to-Point Services (Cont®d)
(B) 0C-12/STM-4 Service*

Recurring Charges

Optional Payment Plan

(1) Channel Termination - Per Point of Termination
Terminating Bit Rate 622.08 Mbps (DS1, DS3, 0C-3/STM-1 Drops)

USoC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo.

60 Mo.

84 Mo.

TMECS $2,900.00 $2,900.00(N) $2,750.00(N) $2,600.00 $2,523.00(N) $2,445.00 $2,520.00(N)

(1A) Channel Termination** usocC Monthly 36 Mo. 60 Mo.
- Per Point of
Termination
Terminating Bit
Rate 622.08 Mbps
(0C-12/STM-4 Drops) TMECX 4,500.00 4,250.00 4,000.00
usoc Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.
(2) Channel Mileage
- Fixed 1L5XX $600.00 $600.00(N) $575.00(N) $550.00 $525.00(N) $500.00 $475.00(N)
- Per mile at
622.08 Mbps 1L5XX 150.00 150.00(N) 138.00(N) 125.00 113.00(N) 100.00 90.00(N)
(3) Optional Features

and Functions

(a) 0C-3/STM-Add/Drop
Multiplexing

Per

Arrangement
MXRDX 2,460.00 2,460.00(N) 2,275.00(N) 2,092.00 1,906

(b) Add/Drop Function

.00(N)1,720.00 1,590.00(N)

Per GigE MXJJX 1,100.00 1,100.00(N) 1,050.00(N) 1,000.00 950.00(N) 900.00
Per 100mg MXJIKX 250.00 250.00(N) 238.00(N) 225.00 213.00(N) 200.00
Per 10mg MXJLX 80.00 80.00(N) 78.00(N) 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00
Per 0C-12/STM-4 MXJEX 500.00 500.00(N) 475.00(N) 450.00 428_00(N) 405.00
Per 0C-3/STM-1 MXJCX  200.00 200.00(N) 175.00(N) 150.00 143.00(N) 135.00
Per DS3 MXJIBX 80.00 80.00(N) 78.00(N) 75.00 73.00(N)  70.00
(c) ISP Connection LVP 100.00 100.00(N) 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N) 100.00
(d) Private Virtual
Circuit/VLAN PVCAX 40.00 40.00(N) 40.00(N) 40.00 40.00(N) 40.00

* One

Year Minimum on all features and functions.

** Grandfathered beginning April 1, 2006. Current customers may maintain their service

rate structure until their contract expires.

at no charge during their contract term.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)

Customers may convert to new rate structure

Issued:

November 16, 2012 Effective: November 17, 2012

Vice president
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

830.00(N)
185.00(N)
65.00(N)
375.00(N)
125.00(N)
65.00(N)

100.00(N)

40.00(N)



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
10th Revised Page 109.113.4
Cancels 9th Revised Page 109.113.4

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

7.5.12 0C-3/STM-1 Service, 0C-12/STM-4 Service, 0C-48/STM-16 Service
and 0C-192/STM-64 Service - Point-to-Point Services (Cont®d)

(B) 0C-12/STM-4 Service (Cont*d)*

(3) Optional Features and Functions (Cont®d)

USoC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

(c) Cross-Connection
of Services
0C-12/STM-4 to
0C-12/STM-4
Cross-Connect
Per Circuit 0CCDX $100.00 100.00(N) 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N

(d) 1+1 Protection with
Route Survivability

- Per Quarter
Route Mile S2DXY 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N)

(e) 1+1 Protection with
Central Office
Survivability

- Per Quarter

Route Mile S2VXY 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N)
- Channel Mileage Apply Rates and Charges
Fixed and Per Mile As 7.5.12B Preceding

(4) Optical to Electrical
DS1 Add/Drop Capability

Per 0C-3/STM-1 to
DS1 Add/Drop
UsocC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

MXJDX 1,200.00 1,200.00(N) 1,175.00(N) 1,150.00 1,125.00(N)1,100.00 1.010.00(N)

DS-1 Port at
0C-12/STM-4 Node
MXJAX 50.00 50.00(N\) 48_00(N) 45.00 43_.00(N) 40.00 35.00(N)

* One Year Minimum on all features and functions.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)
Issued: November 16, 2012 Effective: November 17, 2012

Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF TARIFF FCC NO. 35
20th Revised Page 109.113.5
Cancels 19th Revised Page 109.113.5
ACCESS SERVICE
7. Special Access Service (Cont*d)
7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)
7.5.12 0C-3/STM-1 Service, 0C-12/STM-4 Service, 0C-48/STM-16 and
0C-192/STM-64 Service - Point-to-Point Services (Cont"d)
© 0C-48/STM-16 Service*

Recurring Charges
Optional Payment Plan
(1) Channel Termination - Per Point of Termination
Terminating Bit Rate 2488.32 Mbps

usoC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

TMECZ $6,500.00 $6,500.00(N) $6,000.00(N) $5,500.00 $5,000.00(N) $4,500.00 $4,150.00(N)

usSocC Monthly 36 Mo. 60 Mo.
TMECS™** $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00
UsocC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

(2) Channel
Mileage

- Fixed 1L5XX $1,200.00 $1,200.00(N) $1,150.00(N) $1,100.00 $1,050.00(N) $1,000.00 $920.00(N)
- Per mile at
2488.32 Mbps
1L5XX 150.00 150.00(N) 138.00(N) 125.00 113.00(N) 100.00 90.00(N)

(3) Optional Features
and Functions

(a)0C-48/STM-16 Add/Drop
Multiplexing

- Per Arrangement
(not to exceed 12 DS3s

or equivalent) usocC Monthly 36 Mo. 60 Mo.
MXREX** $ 800.00 $ 700.00 $ 600.00
Multiplexing
USOC  Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

MXCZX $3,900.00 $3,900.00(N) $3,650.00(N) $3,400.00 $3,160.00(N) $2,920.00 $2,700.00(N)

usoc Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.
(b) Add/Drop Function
Per GigE MXJJX 1,100.00 1,100.00(N) 1,050.00(N) 1,000.00 950.00(N) 900.00 830.00(N)
Per 100mg MXJIKX 250.00 250.00(N) 238.00(N) 225.00 213.00(N) 200.00 185.00(N)
Per 10mg MXJILX 80.00 80.00(N) 78.00(N) 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)

Per 0C-48/STM16 MXJFX 1,000.00 1,000.00(N) 975.00(N) 950.00 925.00(N) 900.00  830.00(N)
Per 0C-12/STM-4 MXJEX 500.00  500.00(N) 475.00(N) 450.00 428.00(N) 405.00 375.00(N)
Per 0C-3/STM-1 MXJCX 200.00  200.00(N) 175.00(N) 150.00 143.00(N) 135.00 125.00(N)
Per DS3 MXJIBX 80.00 80.00(N)  78.00(N)  75.00  73.00(N) 70.00  65.00(N)

(c) ISP Connection LVP 100.00  100.00(N) 100.00(N)  100.00 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N)

(d) Private Virtual
Circuit/VLAN PVCAX 40.00 40.00(N) 40.00(N) 40.00 40.00(N) 40.00 40.00(N)

* One Year Minimum on all features and functions.
** Grandfathered beginning July 1, 2004. Current customers may maintain theilr service rate
structure until their contract expires. Customers may convert to new rate structure at no
charge during their contract term.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)
Issued: November 16, 2012 Effective: November 17, 2012
Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202




CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35

*

9th Revised Page 109.113.6
Cancels 8th Revised Page 109.113.6

ACCESS SERVICE

Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

7.5.12 0C-3/STM-1 Service, 0C-12/STM-4 Service, 0C-48/STM-16 and
0C-192/STM-64 Service - Point-to-Point Services (Cont"d

(C) 0C-48/STM-16 Service (Cont*d)*

(3) Optional Features and Functions (Cont®d)

UsocC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

(c) Cross-Connection
of Services
0C-48/STM-16 to
0C-48/STM-16
Cross-Connect
Per Circuit OCCFX $100.00 100.00(N) 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N

(d) 1+1 Protection with
Route Survivability

- Per Quarter
Route Mile S2DXY 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N)

(e) 1+1 Protection with
Central Office
Survivability

- Per Quarter

Route Mile S2VXY 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N)
- Channel Mileage Apply Rates and Charges
Fixed and Per Mile As 7.5.12B Preceding

(f) Point-to-Point
0C-48/STM-16 Regenerator
- Each (as required)
USoC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

RGY4B 2,900.00 2,900.00(N) 2,900.00(N) 2,900.00 2,900.00(N) 2,900.00 2,900.00(N)

(4) Optical to Electrical
DS1 Add/Drop Capability

Per 0C-3/STM-1 to
DS1 Add/Drop

MXJDX 1,200.00 1,200.00(N) 1,175.00(N) 1,150.00 1,125.00(N) 1,100.00 1,010-00(N)

usoC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

DS-1 Port at
0C-12/STM-4 Node MXJAX 50.00 50.00(N) 48.00(N) 45.00 43_.00(N) 40.00 35.00(N\N)

One Year Minimum on all features and functions.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)

Issued: November 16, 2012 Effective: November 17, 2012

Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF FCC NO. 35

7th Revised Page 109.113.6.1
Replaces 6th Revised Page 109.113.6.1

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

7.5.12

0C-3/STM-1 Service, 0C-12/STM-4 Service, 0C-48/STM-16 Service

and 0C-192/STM-64 Service - Point-to-Point Services (Cont®d)

© 0C-192/STM-64 Service

Recurring Charges
Optional Payment Plan

(1) Channel Termination - Per Point of Termination
Terminating Bit Rate 9953.28 Mbps

UsoC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo.

60 Mo.

84 Mo.

TMECS $13,000.00 $13,000.00(N) $12,000.00(N) $11,000.00 $10,000.00(N) $9,000.00 $8,300.00(N)

UsocC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo.

48 Mo.

(2) Channel
Mileage

- Fixed
- Per mile at
2488.32 Mbps

60 Mo.

84 Mo.

1L5XX 150.00 150.00(N) 138.00(N) 125.00 113.00(N) 100.00
(3) Optional Features
and Functions
Multiplexing
UsocC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo.

1L5XX $2,400.00 $2,400.00(N) $2,300.00(N) $2,200.00 $2,100.00(N) $2,000.00 $1,950.00(N)

90.00(N)

84 Mo.

MXRGX $7,800.00 $7,800.00(N) $7,300.00(N) $6,800.00 $6,320.00(N) $5,840.00 $5,380.00(N)

UsocC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.
(b) Add/Drop Function
Per GigE MXJJX 1,100.00 1,100.00(N) 1,050.00(N) 1,000.00 950.00(N) 900.00 830.00(N)
Per 100mg MXJIKX 250.00 250.00(N) 238.00(N) 225.00 213.00(N) 200.00 185.00(N)
Per 10mg MXJLX 80.00 80.00(N) 78.00(N) 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
Per 0C192/STM64 MXJ9X 2,000.00 2,000.00(N) 1,950.00(N) 1,900.00 1,850.00(N)1,800.00 1,675.00(N)
Per 0C-48/STM16 MXJfX 1,000.00 1,000.00(N) 975.00(N) 950.00 925.00(N) 900.00 830.00(N)
Per 0C-12/STM-4 MXJEX  500.00 500.00(N) 475.00(N) 450.00 428.00(N) 405.00 375.00(N)
Per 0C-3/STM-1 MXJCX  200.00 200.00(N) 175.00(N) 150.00 143.00(N) 135.00 125.00(N)
Per DS3 MXJBX 80.00 80.00(N) 78.00(N) 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
(c) ISP Connection LVP 100.00 100.00(N) 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N)
(d) Private Virtual
Circuit/VLAN PVCAX 40.00 40.00(N) 40.00(N) 40.00 40.00(N) 40.00 40.00(N)
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)
Issued: November 16, 2012 Effective: November 17, 2012

Vice President
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
4th Revised Page 109.113.6.2
Replaces 3rd Revised Page 109.113.6.2
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont*d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont="d)

7.5.12 0C-3/STM-1 Service, 0C-12/STM-4 Service, 0C-48/STM-16 Service
and 0C-192/STM-64 Service - Point-to-Point Services (Cont"d)

(C) 0C-192/STM-64 Service (Cont"d)

(3) Optional Features and Functions (Cont"d)

usocC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

(e) 1+1 Protection with
Route Survivability

- Per Quarter
Route Mile S2DXY 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N)

(f) 1+1 Protection with
Central Office
Survivability

- Per Quarter

Route Mile S2VXY 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N) 20.00 20.00(N)
- Channel Mileage Apply Rates and Charges
Fixed and Per Mile As 7.5.12B Preceding

(g) Point-to-Point
0C-48/STM-16 Regenerator
- Each (as required)
USOC  Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

RGY4B 5,800.00 5,800.00(N) 5,800.00(N) 5,800.00 5,800.00(N) 5,800.00 5,800.00(N)
(h) Cross-Connect
0C-192/STM-64 -
0C-192/STM-64
0CCGX $100.00 100.00(N) 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N

(4) Optical to Electrical
DS1 Add/Drop Capability

Per 0C-3/STM-1 to
DS1 Add/Drop

MXJDX 1,200.00 1,200.00(N) 1,175.00(N) 1,150.00 1,125.00(N) 1,100.00 1,001.00(N)

usSoC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

DS-1 Port at
0C-48/STM-16 Node MXJAX 50.00 50.00(N) 48.00(N) 45.00 43_.00(N) 40.00 35.00(N)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)
Issued: November 16, 2012 Effective: November 17, 2012

Vice President
221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
13th Revised Page 109.113.7
Cancels 12th Revised Page 109.113.7

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont*d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont="d)

7.5.13 0C-3/STM-1 Service, 0C-12/STM-4 Service, 0C-48/STM-16 Service
and 0C-192/STM-64 Service — Dedicated Ring*

(A) Node
USoC Monthly 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

Per Node type

0C-3/STM-1
Customer Premises FP5CX $ 1,820.00 $1,400.00 $ 1,300.00(N) $ 1,200.00 $ 1,100.00(N)
Central Office FC5CX 1,300.00 1,000.00 950.00(N) 900.00 830.00(N)
0C-12/5TM-4
Customer Premises FP5DX 2,990.00 2,300.00 2,150.00(N) 2,000.00 1,850.00(N)
Central Office FC5DX 2,340.00 1,800.00 1,650.00(N) 1,500.00 1,380.00(N)
UsocC Monthly 36 Mo. 60 Mo.
0C-48/STM-16
Customer Premises FP5EX** NA 4,500.00 3,500.00
Central Office FC5EX** NA 4,000.00 3,000.00
UsocC Monthly 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.
0C-48/STM-16
Customer Premises FP5 6,825.00 5,250.00 4,875.00(N) 4,500.00 4,150.00(N)
Central Office FC5 5,200.00 4,000.00 3,625.00(N) 3,250.00 3,000.00(N)

0C-192/STM-64

Customer Premises GP5AX 13,650.00 10,500.00 9,750.00(N) 9,000.00 8,280.00(N)
Central Office GC5AX 10,400.00 8,000.00 7,250.00(N) 6,500.00 5,980.00(N)

USoC Monthly 36 Mo. 60 Mo.

(B) 0C-48/STM-16 Add/Drop**
Capability
Per Arrangement
(not to exceed 12
DS3s or equivalent) MPEFX 1,040.00 800.00 600.00

* Three Year Minimum on all features and functions.

** Grandfathered beginning July 1, 2004. Current customers may maintain their service rate
structure until their contract expires. Customers may convert to new rate structure at no
charge during their contract term.
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CINCINNATI

7.

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ACCESS SERVICE

Special Access Service (Cont*d)

TARIFF FCC NO. 35
15th Revised Page 109.113.8
Cancels 14th Revised Page 109.113.8

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont="d)
7.5.13 0C-3/STM-1 Service, 0C-12/STM-4 Service, 0C-48/STM-16 Service
and 0C-192/STM-64 Service - Dedicated Ring (Cont"d)*
(C) Ports UsocC Monthly 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60. Mo. 84 Mo.
Per Node
DS1 at 0C-3/STM-1 Node SPRAX $ 59.00 $ 45.00 $ 43.00(N) $ 40.00 $ 35.00(N)
DS3 at 0C-3/STM-1 Node SPRBX 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
0C-3/STM-1 at 0C-3/STM-1 Node SPRDX 195.00 150.00 143.00(N) 135.00 125.00(N)
10mg at OC-3/STM-1 Node SPRNX 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
100mg at OC-3/STM-1 Node SPROX  293.00 225.00 213.00(N) 200.00 180.00(N)
GigE at 0C-3/STM-1 Node SPRPX 1,300.00(N)1,000.00(N)950.00(N) 900.00(N)830.00(N)
DS3 at 0C-12/STM-4 Node SPRCX 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
0C-3/STM-1 at 0C-12/STM-4 Node SPREX 195.00 150.00 143.00(N) 135.00 125.00(N)
DS1 at 0C-12/STM-4 Node** SPRGX 59.00 45.00 43.00(N) 40.00 35.00(N)
0C-12/STM-4 at 0C-12/STM-4 Node SPRFX  585.00 450.00 428.00(N) 405.00 375.00(N)
10mg at 0C-12/STM-4 Node SPRRX 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
100mg at 0C-12/STM-4 Node SPRSX  293.00 225.00 213.00(N) 200.00 180.00(N)
GigE at 0C-12/STM-4 Node SPRPX 1,300.00(N)1,000.00(N)950.00(N) 900.00(N)830.00(N)
0C-12/STM-4 at 0C-48/STM-16 Node SPRHX  585.00 450.00 428.00(N) 405.00 375.00(N)
0C-3/STM-1 at 0C-48/STM-16 Node SPRJX 195.00 150.00 150.00(N) 135.00 125_.00(N)
DS3 at 0C-48/STM-16 Node SPRKX 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
DS1 at 0C-48/STM-16 Node** SPRLX 59.00 45.00 43.00(N) 40.00 35.00(N)
0C-48/STM-16 at 0C-48/STM-16 Nd SPRMX 1,235.00 950.00 925.00(N) 900.00 830.00(N)
10mg at 0C-48/STM-16 Node SPRVX 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
100mg at 0C-48/STM-16 Node SPRWX  293.00 225.00 213.00(N) 200.00 180.00(N)
GigE at 0C-48/STM-16 Node SPRPX 1,300.00 1,000.00 950.00(N) 900.00 830.00(N)
0C-3/STM-1 at 0C-192/STM-64 Nd SONEX 195.00 150.00 143.00(N) 135.00 125.00(N)
0C-12/STM-4 at 0C-192/STM-64 Nd S9ONGX  585.00 450.00 428.00(N) 405.00 375.00(N)
0C-48/STM-16 at 0C-192/STM-64Nd S9NJX 1,235.00 950.00 925.00(N) 900.00  830.00(N)
0C-192/STM-64at0C-192/STM-64 Nd SPR9X 2,470.00 1,900.00 1,850.00(N) 1,800.00 1,660.00(N)
DS3 at 0C-192/STM-64 Node SPRXX 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
DS1 at 0C-192/STM-64 Node SPR1X 59.00 45.00 43.00(N) 40.00 35.00(N)
10mg at 0C-192/STM-64 Node SPRVX 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
100mg at 0C-192/STM-64 Node SPRWX  293.00 225.00 213.00(N) 200.00 180.00(N)
GigE at 0C-192/STM-64 Node SPRPX 1,300.00 1,000.00 950.00(N) 900.00 830.00(N)
ISP Connection LVP 100.00 100.00 100.00(N) 100.00 100.00(N)
Private Virtual
Circuit/VLAN PVCAX  52.00 40.00 40.00(N) 40.00 40.00(N)
(D) Mileage
Per mile between
nodes by ring type
0C-3/STM-1 1A5BS 260.00 150.00 175.00(N) 150.00 140.00(N)
0C-12/STM-4 1A5BS 260.00 200.00 175.00(N) 150.00 140.00(N)
0C-48/STM-16 1A5BS 260.00 200.00 175.00(N) 150.00 140.00(N)
0C-192/STM-64 1A5BS 260.00 200.00 175.00(N) 150.00 140.00(N)
(E) Optical to Electrical
DS1 Add/Drop Capability
Per 0C-3/STM-1 to DS1
Add/Drop MXJDX 1,495.00 1,150.00 1,125.00(N)1,100.00 1,015.00(N)

* Three Year Minimum on all features and functions.

*x

0C-3/STM-1 port. (Not available with 0C-192/STM-64 Dedicated Ring Service).

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
8th Revised Page 109.113.9
Cancels 7th Revised Page 109.113.9

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont*d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

7.5.13 0C-3/STM-1 Service, 0C-12/STM-4 Service, 0C-48/STM-16 Service
and 0C-192/STM-64 Service - Dedicated Ring (Cont*d)*

(F) Dedicated Ring
Regenerator
USOC  Monthly 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60. Mo. 84 Mo.

0C-3/STM-1
Each (as required)

RGY $1,300.00 $1,000.00 $ 950.00(N)$ 900.00 $ 830.00(N)

0C-12/5TM-4
Each (as required)

RGY 2,080.00 1,600.00 1,550.00(N) 1,500.00 1,380.00(N)

0C-48/STM-16
Each (as required)

RGY 3,640.00 2,800.00 2,750.00(N) 2,700.00 2,485.00(N)

0C-192/STM-64
Each (as required)

RGY 7,280.00 5,600.00 5,500.00(N) 5,400.00 4,970.00(N)

* One Year Minimum on all features and functions.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)
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CINCINNTI BELL TELEPHONE TARIFF FCC NO. 35
4th Revised Page 333
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 333
ACCESS SERVICE

23 Pricing Flexibility Special Access Service (cont’d)
23.3 Rates and Charges (cont’d)

(F) Digital Data Service

Monthly
USOC Rates 36 Mo. 60 Mo.
(A) Channel Termination
- Per point of termination

- 2.4 kbps T6EC4 $77.30 $52.25 $49.50
- 4.8 kbps T6EC4 77.30 52.25 49.50
- 9.6 kbps T6EC4 77.30 52.25 49.50
- 19.2 kbps T6EC4 91.00 66.50 63.00
- 56.0 kbps T6EC4 91.00 66.50 63.00
- 64.0 kbps T6EC4 91.00 66.50 63.00

- All Digital Data CT"s Nonrecurring Charge, each - None

(G) 1.544 Mbps

usocC MONTHLY 12 MOS. 24 MOS. 36 MOS. 48 MOS. 60 MOS. 84 MOS.

MercNet 1.5

TZGA4 $ 145.00 $ 145.00 $ 137.00(N) $ 129.00 $ 125.60(N) $ 122.21 $ 110.00(N)

usoc MONTHLY 12 MOS. 36 MOS. 60 MOS.
MercNet 3.0 TZGA4  $ 290.00  $ 290.00 $ 258.00 $ 244.42
MercNet 4.5 TZGA4  $ 435.00 $ 435.00 $ 387.00 $ 366.63
MercNet 6.0 TZGA4  $ 580.00 $ 580.00 $ 516.00 $ 488.84
(H) MercNET 45/STS-1
USOC ~ MONTHLY 12 MOS. 24 MOS. 36 MOS. 48 MOS. 60 MOS. 84 MOS.

1st Chan. Term.
TZGB4 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 725.00(N) $ 700.00 $ 677.00(N) $ 654.00 $ 600.00(N)

2nd Chan. Term
TZGC4 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 725.00(N) $ 700.00 $ 677.00(N) $ 654.00 $ 600.00(N)

3rd Chan. Term.
TZGD4 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $ 725.00(N) $ 700.00 $ 677.00(N) $ 654.00 $ 600.00(N)

MercNET 45
12 Pack Arrangement/CT
HZ4P4  $ 725.00 $ 725.00 $ 724_.00(N) $ 700.00 $ 677.00(N) $650.43 $ 600.00(N)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 874)
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CINCINNTI BELL TELEPHONE TARIFF FCC NO. 35
2nd Revised Page 334
Cancels 1st Revised Page 334

ACCESS SERVICE

23 Pricing Flexibility Special Access Service (cont’d)

23.3 Rates and Charges (cont’d)

Recurring Charges
Optional Payment Plan

(1) 0C-3 Channel Termination - Per Point of Termination
Terminating Bit Rate 155.52 Mbps (DS1, DS3 Drops)

usocC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

TMEC4 $1,430.00 $1,430.00(N) $1,365.00(N) $1,300.00 $1,240.00(N) $1,180.00 $1,065.00(N)

Usoc Monthly 36 Mo. 60 Mo.
Channel Termination**
- Per Point of Termination
Terminating Bit
Rate 155.52 Mbps
(0C-3/STM-1 Drops) TMECX 2,900.00 2,700.00 2,500.00

(J) 0BC-12 Channel Termination - Per Point of Termination
Terminating Bit Rate 622.08 Mbps (DS1, DS3, 0C-3/STM-1 Drops)

usoC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

TMEC4 $2,900.00 $2,900.00(N) $2,750.00(N) $2,600.00 $2,523.00(N) $2,445.00 $2,520.00(N)

Channel Termination** usoc Monthly 36 Mo. 60 Mo.
- Per Point of Termination_

Terminating Bit

Rate 622.08 Mbps

(0C-12/STM-4 Drops) TMECX 4,500.00 4,250.00 4,000.00

(K) 0C-48 Channel Termination - Per Point of Termination
Terminating Bit Rate 2488.32 Mbps

usocC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

TMEC4 $6,500.00 $6,500.00(N) $6,000.00(N) $5,500.00 $5,000.00(N) $4,500.00 $1,150.00(N)

usocC Monthly 36 Mo. 60 Mo.
TMECS** $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00

(L) 0C-192 Channel Termination - Per Point of Termination
Terminating Bit Rate 9953.28 Mbps

usoC Monthly 12 Mo. 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

TMEC4 $13,000.00 $13,000.00(N) $12,000.00(N) $11,000.00 $10,000.00(N) $9,000.00 $8,300.00(N)

** Grandfathered beginning April 1, 2006. Current customers may maintain their
service rate structure until their contract expires. Customers may convert to
new rate structure at no charge during their contract term.
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CINCINNTI BELL TELEPHONE TARIFF FCC NO. 35

3rd Revised Page 335
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 335
ACCESS SERVICE

23 Pricing Flexibility Special Access Service (cont’d)

23.3 Rates and Charges (cont’d)

(M) Dedicated Ring Node

USoC Monthly 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.

Per Node type

0C-3/STM-1
Customer Premises FP5C4 $ 1,820.00 $1,400.00 $ 1,300.00(N) $ 1,200.00 $ 1,100.00(N)
Central Office FC5C4 1,300.00 1,000.00 950.00(N) 900.00 830.00(N)
0C-12/STM-4
Customer Premises FP5D4 2,990.00 2,300.00 2,150.00(N) 2,000.00 1,850.00(N)
Central Office FC5D4 2,340.00 1,800.00 1,650.00(N) 1,500.00 1,380.00(N)
USsSoC Monthly 36 Mo. 60 Mo.
0C-48/STM-16
Customer Premises FP5EX** NA 4,500.00 3,500.00
Central Office FC5EX** NA 4,000.00 3,000.00
UsoC Monthly 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. 84 Mo.
0C-48/STM-16
Customer Premises FP4 6,825.00 5,250.00 4,875.00(N) 4,500.00 4,150.00(N)
Central Office FC4 5,200.00 4,000.00 3,625.00(N) 3,250.00 3,000.00(N)

0C-192/STM-64

Customer Premises GP5A4 13,650.00 10,500.00 9,750.00(N) 9,000.00 8,280.00(N)
Central Office GC5A4 10,400.00 8,000.00 7,250.00(N) 6,500.00 5,980.00(N)

** Grandfathered beginning April 1, 2006. Current customers may maintain their service rate

structure until their contract expires. Customers may convert to new rate structure at no
charge during their contract term.
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CINCINNTI BELL TELEPHONE TARIFF FCC NO. 35
3rd Revised Page 336
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 336

ACCESS SERVICE

23 Pricing Flexibility Special Access Service (cont’d)

23.3 Rates and Charges (cont’d)

Dedicated Ring Ports

Per Node UsocC Monthly 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60. Mo. 84 Mo.
DS1 at 0OC-3/STM-1 Node SPRA4 $ 59.00 $ 45.00 $ 43.00(N)$ 40.00 $ 35.00(N)
DS3 at 0C-3/STM-1 Node SPRB4 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
0C-3/STM-1 at 0C-3/STM-1 Node SPRD4 195.00 150.00 143.00(N) 135.00 125.00(N)
10mg at 0C-3/STM-1 Node SPRN4 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
100mg at 0OC-3/STM-1 Node SPRO4  293.00 225.00 213.00(N) 200.00 180.00(N)
GigE at 0C-48/STM-16 Node SPRP4 1,300.00(N)1,000.00(N) 950.00(N)900.00(N) 830.00(N)
DS3 at 0C-12/STM-4 Node SPRC4 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
0C-3/STM-1 at 0C-12/STM-4 Node SPRE4  195.00 150.00 143.00(N) 135.00 125.00(N)
DS1 at 0C-12/STM-4 Node** SPRG4 59.00 45.00 43_.00(N) 40.00 35.00(N)
0C-12/STM-4 at 0C-12/STM-4 Node SPRF4 585.00 450.00 428.00(N) 405.00 375.00(N)
10mg at 0C-12/STM-4 Node SPRR4 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
100mg at 0C-12/STM-4 Node SPRS4 293.00 225.00 213.00(N) 200.00 180.00(N)
GigE at 0C-48/STM-16 Node SPRP4 1,300.00(N)1,000.00(N) 950.00(N) 900.00(N) 830.00(N)
0C-12/STM-4 at 0C-48/STM-16 Node  SPRH4  585.00 450.00 428.00(N) 405.00 375.00(N)
0C-3/STM-1 at 0C-48/STM-16 Node SPRJ4 195.00 150.00 143.00(N) 135.00 125.00(N)
DS3 at 0C-48/STM-16 Node SPRK4 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
DS1 at 0C-48/STM-16 Node** SPRL4 59.00 45.00 43_00(N) 40.00 35.00(N)
0C-48/STM-16 at 0C-48/STM-16 Nd SPRM4 1,235.00 950.00 925_00(N) 900.00 830.00(N)
10mg at 0C-48/STM-16 Node SPRV4 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
100mg at 0C-48/STM-16 Node SPRW4  293.00 225.00 213.00(N) 200.00 180.00(N)
GigE at 0C-48/STM-16 Node SPRP4 1,300.00 1,000.00 950.00(N) 900.00 830.00(N\)
0C-3/STM-1 at 0C-192/STM-64 Nd SONE4 195.00 150.00 143.00(N) 135.00 125.00(N)
0C-12/STM-4 at 0C-192/STM-64 Nd S9NG4  585.00 450.00 428.00(N) 405.00 375.00(N)
0C-48/STM-16 at 0C-192/STM-64Nd SONJ4 1,235.00 950.00 925_00(N) 900.00 830.00(N\)
0C-192/STM-64at0C-192/STM-64 Nd SPR94 2,470.00 1,900.00 1,850.00(N)1,800.00 1,660.00(N)
DS3 at 0C-192/STM-64 Node SPRX4 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
DS1 at 0C-192/STM-64 Node SPR14 59.00 45.00 43_.00(N) 40.00 35.00(N)
10mg at 0C-192/STM-64 Node SPRV4 98.00 75.00 73.00(N) 70.00 65.00(N)
100mg at 0C-192/STM-64 Node SPRW4  293.00 225.00 213.00(N) 200.00 180.00(N)
GigE at 0C-192/STM-64 Node SPRP4 1,300.00 1,000.00 950.00(N) 900.00 830.00(N)
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